per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] -
   Total School Operating 69,258,500,000   0.7500 519,438,750   94,438,750   425,000,000
B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 69,258,500,000   0.5534 383,276,539   63,776,539   319,500,000
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 69,258,500,000   0.5534 383,276,539   63,776,539   319,500,000
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 69,258,500,000$   1.3034 902,715,289$   158,215,289$   744,500,000$

Notes: (1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.
(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2015-16
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 65 11/20/2014

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 634,137,748$   264,691,340$   61,655,135$   -$   -$   960,484,223$
200 Special 226,484,702   103,177,787   9,465,358   339,127,847
300 Vocational & Technical 4,401,523   1,766,618   2,593,565   8,761,706
400 Other PK-12 24,423,491   8,988,979   4,424,812   37,837,282
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 305,531   108,119   75,000   488,650
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 4,434,464   1,322,691   8,587,424   14,344,579
2000 Support Services 452,531,185   202,740,179   213,661,818   868,933,182
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 250,000   250,000
6100 Interdistrict Payments 1,200,000   1,200,000
6200 Fund Transfers 312,873,600   312,873,600
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 50,747,000   50,747,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,346,718,644   582,795,713   301,913,112   312,873,600   50,747,000   2,595,048,069

DEBT SERVICE FUND 992,863,473   -   35,245,025   1,028,108,498

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,346,718,644   582,795,713   1,294,776,585   312,873,600   85,992,025   3,623,156,567

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites 90,000   35,000   875,000   11,402,235   12,402,235
Capital Projects 9,265,000   3,348,500   278,186,500   124,927,500   536,428,827   952,156,327
Federal Projects 103,028,900   34,244,700   67,726,400   14,388,289   219,388,289
Special Revenue 87,889,217   36,469,035   6,921,558   -   4,319,798   135,599,608
State Projects 89,616,345   40,344,045   36,714,610   166,675,000
Proprietary:

Food Service 28,753,038   10,807,153   85,634,883   32,323,773   157,518,847
Internal Service 2,860,497   1,215,512   19,832,285   4,316,469   28,224,763

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 321,502,997   126,463,945   495,891,236   124,927,500   603,179,391   1,671,965,069
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,668,221,641   709,259,658   1,790,667,821   437,801,100   689,171,416   5,295,121,636

Less:  Interfund Transfers (437,801,100)  (437,801,100)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,668,221,641$   709,259,658$   1,790,667,821$   -$   689,171,416$   4,857,320,536$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2015-16
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 65 11/20/2014

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ACTUAL
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING AMENDED FINAL AMENDED FINAL [2]

REVENUE 6/30/14 6/30/15 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 397,039,947$   410,623,767$   434,980,000$   424,980,000$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 78,730 82,671 20,000 20,000
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes 832,511,729 881,056,203 943,920,000 943,920,000